UIRR 2021
The UIRR maintains this codification map to enhance public access
to information related to Combined Transport. UIRR accepts no
responsibility or liability whatsoever with regard to the information
contained in this document.
The railway profiles might be higher than
those indicated in the map upon verification by the infrastructure
manager and authorisation for an exceptional transport.

sur wagons marqués:
For the UK traffic through the Channel the mentioned
codifications are only valid for loaded swap bodies:
Width (mm)
2500 2550 2600
a
b
S 18 (S21)*
S 32
S 18 (S21)*
S 30
-
S 360
Wagon
C
+23
Lignes
C
+35
c S 32 - -
a
b
S 30  (S34)*
S 44
S 21  (S25)*
S 42 -
c S 44 - -
-
* only with flat roof
The admissible edge heights (cm) of the loading units
carried on the wagons are calculated as follows:
C ?? Codification number added by the numer '245'
        (example: C 22 = 22+245 = 267 cm)
C ??? Codification number reduced by the number '85'
          (example: C 341 = 341-85 = 256 cm)
Legend:
C 22
C 45
C 70
C 80
see remarks (directly on the route or as
additional text box)
C 80
C 341
C 364
C 400
C 400
C 410
>2550 ≤  2600mm ≤  2550mm
Combined Transport
Map of the codified lines for Swap bodies
C 32 C 351
C 349  (SNCF)
Width Width
Transshipment facility / terminal
2 6 /0 3 /2 0 1 9
Landeck
Hirtshals